507560039 10/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7606928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC DOUGLASS CLIFTON	01/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORISON, INC.	
Street Address:	64 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE	
City:	CODY	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16570953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@virtualipsupport.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES SCOTT NOLAN

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 371710

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORISCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KETHYA TEUK
SIGNATURE:	/Kethya Teuk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=ORI3CON_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ORI3CON_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=ORI3CON_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=ORI3CON_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507560039 REEL: 061519 FRAME: 0816

Docket No.: ORI3US; ORI3CON

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>ERIC DOUGLASS CLIFTON OF CODY</u>, <u>WY</u>, the undersigned, herein referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>ORISON</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a **Delaware**, <u>US</u> corporation, with an office at **64 Rolling Hills Drive**, <u>Cody</u>, <u>WY</u> **82414** and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

(1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent listed in the attached **EXHIBIT A** including any subsequently filed utility applications, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when known.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date: 01 / 18 / 2021	Eric Clifton	
Dutc	ERIC DOUGLASS CLIFTON	
ACCEPTED BY ORISON, INC.	<u> </u>	
01 / 18 / 2021 Date:	Eric Clifton	
<u> </u>	Authorized Representative of ORISON, INC.	
	Print Name: ERIC DOUGLASS CLIFTON	
	Title: CEO	

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

Application No /Patent No	Title	Filing Date/Issue Date
16/570,953	PLUG AND PLAY WITH SMART ENERGY	September 13, 2019
	STORAGE UNITS	
15/672,150	PLUG AND PLAY WITH SMART ENERGY	August 8, 2017
	STORAGE UNITS	

[REEL: 061519 FRAME: 0819 109118f26



ORI3US US 15/672,150 - Patent Assignment for Signature TITLE

ORI3CON_Assignment_CLIFTON (only).pdf **FILE NAME**

90067c23c4ce2ba8400cace5feb52e3109118f26 **DOCUMENT ID**

MM / DD / YYYY **AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT**

Completed **STATUS**

Document History

09 / 04 / 2020 Sent for signature to Eric Douglass CLIFTON

23:08:51 UTC (eclifton@orison.com) from kteuk@intelligentclicks.net

IP: 72.208.134.129

01 / 18 / 2021 Viewed by Eric Douglass CLIFTON (eclifton@orison.com) ➂

20:46:42 UTC IP: 72.21.79.13 **Gawaiy**

01 / 18 / 2021 Signed by Eric Douglass CLIFTON (eclifton@orison.com)

20:55:59 UTC IP: 72.21.79.13 SIGNED

01 / 18 / 2021 The document has been completed.

20:55:59 UTC

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

RECORDED: 10/24/2022

COMPLETED

PATENT REEL: 061519 FRAME: 0820